

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 562/2021  
CrIM No. 1782/2021

Bansi Lal

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate  
v/s

Union Territory of J&K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice in the main petition and in the CrIM as well, returnable within three weeks. Requisite steps be taken within one week.

List on 28.10.2021.

In the meanwhile, investigation in case FIR No. 75/2021 dated 27.08.2021 registered with Police Station Gool, District Ramban, shall proceed, however, upon completion of the investigation, in the event, chargesheet is contemplated to be filed, same shall await the orders of the Court.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
28.09.2021  
SUNIL-I