

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 562/2021
CrIM No. 1782/2021

Bansi Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

The investigating officer shall consider the pleas taken by the petitioner in the present petition, which he otherwise, is under legal obligation to do so in terms of Rule 597 of Police Rules.

Fresh status report shall be filed by Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA.

List along with Bail App No. 299/2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.10.2021
Sahil Padha