

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Bail App No. 299/2021
CrIM No. 1779/2021
c/w
CRM(M) No. 562/2021
CrIM No. 1782/2021

Bansi Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Bail App No. 299/2021

1. The petitioner was granted bail in anticipation of arrest vide order dated 11.10.2021.
2. There is no complaint from the Investigating Officer that the petitioner has violated any condition imposed by this Court while granting the bail.
3. In view of this, interim bail granted to the petitioner vide order dated 11.10.2021 is made absolute on the same terms and conditions.
4. Disposed of.

CRM(M) No. 562/2021

5. Investigating Officer along with the Case Diary is present.
6. Registry to get the scanned record of the application filed by respondent No. 2 titled, 'Parveen Akhter vs. Nazir Ahmed & Ors.' before the court of Additional Special Mobile Magistrate, Reasi.
7. Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA shall produce the Case Diary on the next date of hearing.

8. List on 14.07.2023.
9. Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.04.2023
Neha

