

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 562/2021

Bansi Lal

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J & K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner for the reason that he is short of brief today.

Adjourned, as requested.

List on **04.09.2023**.

CD file has been produced and returned back to learned counsel for the respondents, with direction to produce the same on the next date of hearing.

**( Vinod Chatterji Koul )  
Judge**

Jammu  
14.07.2023  
Manan