

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 562/2021

Bansi Lal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Anandita Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG. vice  
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.12.2023**

Mrs. Anandita Thakur, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate seeks adjournment on the ground that mother of Mr. Sharma is not well and is being hospitalized.

Steps for service of respondent No. 2 have also not been taken. Petitioner, if interested, shall take steps for the service of said respondent within a week's time, whereafter, notice be served upon him through concerned SHO.

CD file has been produced and the same is returned back to the respondents. CD file be kept available on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.03.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
13.12.2023  
Vishal