

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 562/2021
CrIM No. 1782/2021

Bansi Lal

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.09.2024

Order dated 27.05.2024 passed by this Court has not been complied with insofar as, taking requisite steps for service of respondent No. 2.

One week's further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful.

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned GA submits that he has already filed status report on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Investigating Officer shall remain present along with the CD File on the next date of hearing.

List on 23.10.2024.

Meanwhile, Registry is directed to comply order dated 19.04.2023 by sending reminder.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
06.09.2024
Renu