

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 562/2021

Bansi Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.10.2024)

None appears for the petitioner. Await appearance.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 states that the investigation has been completed and only the challan has to be presented before the competent court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to appear and assist this Court on the next date of hearing, failing which, the interim direction shall stand vacated.

List on 11.12.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.10.2024
Shivalee