

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case : CRM(M) No. 562/2021
CrlM No. 1782/2021

Bansi Lal

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.12.2024

The instant petition is listed at serial No. 7 in today's causelist and there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

Record reveals that Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned GA has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1 on 23.10.2024 and today when the matter was taken up, none has appeared on behalf of the respondents and there no assistance on behalf of the Government in this case.

In view of the aforesaid backdrop, let respondent No. 1-SHO, Police Station, Gool, District Ramban shall appear in person and the Investigating Officer shall also appear in person along with CD File of the case on the next date of hearing.

Record in terms of order dated 19.04.2023 has been received.

List on 30.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to convey this order to Secretary to Government, Department of Law and Justice and Parliamentary Affairs for information.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
11.12.2024
Renu