

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 562/2021

Bansi Lal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Munish K. Sharma, Adv vice
Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.10.2025

Respondent No. 2 has not been served yet. Fresh notice be issued at the expense of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for service within a weeks' time.

List on 17.12.2025

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
17.10.2025
Shafqat